

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12677 OF 2025

Nitin Nagarji Mehta ... Petitioner

V/s.

Shree Siddhi Chsl And Ors ... Respondents

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate with Niranjana Mogre, Harshal Mule and Varun Thanawala, for the petitioners.

Adv. Snehal Jadhav, AGP, for the respondent no. 9/State.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 29TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24th November 2025.
3. Learned AGP waives notice to respondent no.15.
4. In addition to notice through Court, the petitioner shall serve the rest of the respondents by private service and file an affidavit of service.
5. In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain the status quo.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)