



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12677 OF 2025**

Nitin Nagarji Mehta ... Petitioner
versus
Shree Jupiter Chsl. Thru Secretary
and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12680 OF 2025

Nitin Nagarji Mehta ... Petitioner
versus
Shree Siddhi Chsl. And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan A. Mogre, for Petitioners.
Mr. P.V.Nelson Rajan, AGP for State in WP No.12677 of 2025.
Ms. S. Crasto, AGP for State in WP No.12680 of 2025.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 3 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. A praecipe is moved for seeking Speaking to Minutes of the order dated 29 September 2025.
3. The cause title of WP No.12677 of 2025, be corrected to read as "Writ Petition No.12680 of 2025". Similarly, the cause title of WP No.12680 of 2025 be corrected to read as "Writ Petition No.12677 of 2025".
4. In the appearances of Writ Petition No.12677 of 2025, the following appearance be shown :

"Ms. Snehal Jadhav, AGP for Respondent No.9 State."

5. In the appearances of Writ Petition No.12680 of 2025, the following appearance be shown :

“Mrs. M.S.Srivastava, AGP for Respondent No.15 – State.”

6. Original orders dated 29 September 2025 be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)