

*Sayali*

SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI

Digitally signed by  
SAYALI DEEPAK  
UPASANI  
Date: 2026.03.17  
14:54:36 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12677 OF 2025

Nitin Nagraji Mehta ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Jupiter CHSL and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mogre, for Petitioner.

Ms. Snehal Jadhav, AGP for state.

Mrs. Vaishali Bhate, for Respondent no. 1 in WP-  
12680/2025.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 17, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. By consent of the learned Advocate of the parties, list the petition on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 along with the Writ petition no. 12680 of 2025.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**